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BERKELEY/SAN FRANCISCO Jim Hine Richard Taylor Andrew Clark 

http://supplychain.ucsf.edu/
AVC & Chief Procurement 

Officer Procurement Director Acting Strategic Sourcing Director
1855 Folsom Street (415) 502-3037 (510) 642-2597 (510) 642-6348

San Francisco, CA 94143-0910 Jim.Hine@ucsf.edu richard_taylor@berkeley.edu smacasieb@berkeley.edu 

Karen Hamblett Greg Macway
Administrative Coordinator Coord. Procurement Strategies

(415) 476-2112 (415) 476-3537
Karen.Hamblett@ucsf.edu gmacway@finance.ucsf.edu

DAVIS Janice Nunes Cheryl Cameron Wayne Boney 
http://afs.ucdavis.edu/ Contracting Services Director Supervisor, Strategic Sourcing Buyer

3215 Apiary Drive (530) 754-1388 (530) 754-1370 (530) 754-1347
Davis, CA  95616 janking@ucdavis.edu clcameron@ucdavis.edu  wboney@ucdavis.edu

Josie Vanta Mike Morgan Lia Scott
Administrative Assistant Buyer Analyst

(530) 754-1378 (530) 754-1349 (530) 754-1392
jtvanta@ucdavis.edu mamorgan@ucdavis.edu liascott@ucdavis.edu

IRVINE Rick Coulon Gordon Cole Kent Schofield

http://www.mrm.uci.edu/ Director, Material Management Strategic Sourcing Coordinator Senior Buyer
250 Public Serv. Bldg. Zot#4530 (949) 824-7419 (949) 824-7507 (949) 824-6977

410 East Peltason rcoulon@uci.edu dgcole@uci.edu kschofie@uci.edu
Irvine, CA  92697-4530

Keith Chamberlain Katjia Grigorova 

Senior Buyer
Strategic Buyer, Sustainability 

Coordinator
(949) 824-8454 (949) 824-5942

chamberk@uci.edu kgrigoro@uci.edu
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LOS ANGELES Bill Propst Marc Leufroy Claire Tsai   

https://www.purchasing.ucla.edu/
Director of Purchasing and 

Payables Commodity Manager Commodity Manager
10920 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 650 (310) 794-6027 (310) 794-6032 (310) 794-4015

Mail Code 148248 wpropst@finance.ucla.edu mleufroy@finance.ucla.edu ctsai@finance.ucla.edu
Los Angeles, CA 90024-4530

Ty Haubrich Suzanne Martin Rhodora Antigua
Strategic Sourcing Manager Commodity Manager Principal Buyer

(310) 794-6015 (310) 794-6004 (310) 794-6442
thaubrich@finance.ucla.edu smartin@finance.ucla.edu rantigua@finance.ucla.edu

MERCED Cindi Deegan Karen Meade Denise Garcia

procurement.ucmerced.edu
Executive Director of Business 

Services Director of Procurement Services Commodity Manager
5200 North Lake Road (209) 228-4083 (209) 228-4611 (209) 228-4085

Merced, CA 95343 cdeegan@ucmerced.edu kmeade2@ucmerced.edu dgarcia@ucmerced.edu

Terry Thun
Commodity Manager

(209) 228-4084
tthun@ucmerced.edu

RIVERSIDE David Gee Gae Purvis George Williams
http://matmgmt.ucr.edu/purchasing/purchasi

ng.html Purchasing Manager Buyer Buyer
3401 Watkins Drive (951) 827-3022 (951) 827-3001 (951) 827-3007
Riverside, CA  92521 David.Gee@ucr.edu Gae.Purvis@ucr.edu george.williams@ucr.edu

Dolores Cordova Michael Lee 
Storehouse Manager Buyer 

(951) 827-5548 (951) 827-3004
Dolores.Cordova@ucr.edu Michael.Lee@ucr.edu 
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SAN DIEGO Ted Johnson Braden Ouelett Ayesha Lieke

http://procurement.ucsd.edu/
Assoc. Controller & Chief 

Procurement Officer Commodity Manager Commodity Manager

9500 Gilman Drive (858) 822-5949 (619) 543-5839 (858) 822-3624
Mail Code #0914 edjohnson@ucsd.edu bouellet@ucsd.edu elieke@ucsd.edu

La Jolla, CA 92093-0914
Todd Adams Gayle Ta

Senior Manager Central 
Procurement

Strategic Planning & Analytics 
Manager

(858) 534-6700 (959) 534-3775
tdadams@ucsd.edu gta@ucsd.edu 

SANTA BARBARA Jacob Godfrey Calli Price 

http://www.bfs.ucsb.edu/procurement/welcome
Associate Director & Material 

Manager Procurement Services Manager
3201 Student Affairs and Administrative (805) 893-3001 (805) 845-3723

Services Building (SAASB) jacob.godfrey@bfs.ucsb.edu calli.price@bfs.ucsb.edu
Santa Barbara, CA 93106-2040

SANTA CRUZ Paul Schell Kathleen Rogers Nancy Nieblas
https://financial.ucsc.edu/Pages/ProcurementServi

ces.aspx Interim Director Strategic Sourcing Manager Strategic Sourcing Associate
Procurement Services (831) 502-7514 (831) 459- 1762 (831) 459-3858

1156 High Streeet pschell@ucsc.edu kmrogers@ucsc.edu nnieblas@ucsc.edu
Santa Cruz, CA  95064

UCDAVIS MEDICAL CENTER Jita Buno Bill Corbett Otis Baker
//www.ucdmc.ucdavis.edu/supplychain/purcha Materiel Manager Buyer Supervisor Buyer

4800 2nd. Ave., Suite 3010 (916) 734-2479 (916) 734-5951 (916) 734-2122
Sacramento, CA  95817 jita.buno@ucdmc.ucdavis.edu william.corbett@ucdmc.ucdavis.edu Otis.Baker@ucdmc.ucdavis.edu

UC IRVINE MEDICAL CENTER Kerby Mellott Fred Feezell
http://apps.adcom.uci.edu/expresso/econtent/ Director of General Services Manager, Distribution Services

2040 S. ST College  RT 111 (714) 456-5412 (714) 456-5195
Anaheim, CA  92806 kmellott@uci.edu fdfeezel@uci.edu

http://procurement.ucsd.edu/
mailto:edjohnson@ucsd.edu
mailto:gta@ucsd.edu
http://www.bfs.ucsb.edu/procurement/welcome
mailto:jacob.godfrey@bfs.ucsb.edu
mailto:calli.price@bfs.ucsb.edu
https://financial.ucsc.edu/Pages/ProcurementServices.aspx
https://financial.ucsc.edu/Pages/ProcurementServices.aspx
mailto:jbono@ucsc.edu
mailto:kecunnin@ucsc.edu
http://www.ucdmc.ucdavis.edu/supplychain/purchasing/
mailto:jita.buno@ucdmc.ucdavis.edu
mailto:william.corbett@ucdmc.ucdavis.edu
mailto:Otis.Baker@ucdmc.ucdavis.edu
http://apps.adcom.uci.edu/expresso/econtent/Content.do?resource=39
mailto:kmellott@uci.edu
mailto:fdfeezel@uci.edu


Strategic Sourcing Strategic Sourcing Team Roster

Updated 3/5/2015

LOCATION MANAGER/LEAD STAFF STAFF

UCLA MEDICAL CENTER Eimee Miura Michelle Lee
http://www.purchasing.ucla.edu/ Director of Purchasing Strategic Sourcing Buyer
10920 Wilshire Ctr., Suite 750 (310) 794-0144 (310) 794-2840

Mail Code #171146 emiura@mednet.ucla.edu melee@mednet.ucla.edu
Los Angeles, CA 90024-6509

UCSD MEDICAL CENTER David Browning Andy Lamb
http://blink.ucsd.edu/Blink/External/Topics/Po Purchasing Director Purchasing Asst. Director

7197 Convoy Ct., Suite 10 (619) 543-5619 (619) 543-
Mail Code #8870 dwbrowning@ucsd.edu alamb@ucsd.edu

San Diego, CA 92111

UCSF MEDICAL CENTER Greg Van Riper Brian Leonard
http://supplychain.ucsf.edu/ Purchasing Manager Purchasing Manager

Box 5814 (415) 353-4675 (415) 353-9312

University of California Greg.VanRiper@ucsfmedctr.org Brian.Leonard@ucsfmedctr.org 
San Francisco, CA  94143-5814

LAWRENCE BERKELEY NATIONAL LAB David Chen Terry Pierre Gary Chong
 http://purch1.lbl.gov/ Deputy Procurment Manager Construction/Inst. Support Strategic Sourcing Specialist

1 Cyclotron Road #937-R0600 (510) 486-4506 (510) 486-4526 (510) 486-4215
Berkeley, CA  94720 DTChen@lbl.gov TJPierre@lbl.gov GMChong@lbl.gov

LAWRENCE LIVERMORE NATIONAL LAB James Swanson
https://supplychain.llnl.gov/ Strategic Sourcing Manager

7000 East Ave. #L-650 (925) 423-4535
Livermore, CA  94551-0808 swanson6@llnl.gov

LOS ALAMOS NATIONAL LAB Nickey Perry
http://supply.lanl.gov/ Purchasing Manager

P.O. Box 1663 (505) 667-8073
Los Alamos, NM 87545 nperry@lanl.gov
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OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT Justin Sullivan Dianne Yoder Tim Maguire

http://www.ucop.edu/procurement-services/
Director of Strategic Sourcing, 

Centers of Excellence

Associate Director of Strategic 
Sourcing, Centers Of Excellence, IT & 

Prof. Srvcs

Associate Director of Strategic 
Sourcing, Centers Of Excellence, Life 

Sciences
Procurement Services (510) 587-6285 (510) 587-6496 (510) 987-0267

UC Office of the President Justin.Sullivan@ucop.edu dianne.yoder@ucop.edu timmaguire@ucdavis.edu
1111 Franklin Street 10th Floor

Oakland, CA  94607 Jeremy Meadows Lesley Clark 
(510) 987-0474 Associate Director of Strategic 

Sourcing, Centers Of Excellence, 
Facilities & Maint. 

Commodity Manager, IT & Prof. 
Srvcs

(510) 987-0472 (510) 987-0472
jmeadows@ucsd.edu Lesley.Clark@ucop.edu 

David Houghton Valerie Vergara
Commodity Manager, Facilities & 

Maint. Commodity Manager, Life Sciences
(415) 476-3528 (510) 987-0267

David.Houghton@ucop.edu Valerie.Vergara@ucop.edu

Eric Stevens Eric Pollack

Commodity Manager, IT Commodity Manager, Food Service
(510) 987-0762 (510) 987-0567

Eric.Stevens@ucop.edu Eric.Pollack@ucop.edu

Ross Bausone Lori Brierre

Commodity Manager, Life Sciences
Commodity Manager, Facilites & 

Maint. 
(415) 502-3023 (858) 536-3225 x225

ross.bausone@ucsf.edu lbrierre@ucsd.edu
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Suzanne Martin Tom Trappler

Commodity Manager, Facilities & 
Maint. Commodity Manager, IT

(415) 502-3023 (310) 825-7516
ross.bausone@ucsf.edu trappler@finanace.ucla.edu
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